During the transitional phase (phase 1), there shall be a program or process to 
allow the joining of MNLF elements into the PNP and to be part of the PNP 
Command in accordance with guidelines and procedures under existing laws. 
The Philippine Government shall allocate one thousand five hundred (1,500) 
PNP vacancies for this purpose to be filled up by MNLF elements during the 
transition period, and another two hundred fifty (250) items for special or 
auxiliary services.  

b. The processing of MNLP elements will start upon the establishment of the

[...]

To have good coordination between the AFP and PNP on the one hand and the 
SPCPD on the other, a liaison system will be set up composed of the AFP, 
PNP and SPCPD senior officials.  

20. The joining of the MNLF forces with the Armed Forces of the Philippines (AFP):  

a. Five thousand seven hundred fifty (5,750) MNLF members shall be integrated 
into the Armed forces of the Philippines (AFP), 250 of whom shall be 
absorbed into the auxiliary services. The government shall exert utmost efforts 
to establish the necessary conditions that would ensure the eventual